# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6738543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SHEET EXECUTION DATE OF JANUARY 10, 2016 previously recorded on Reel 056362 Frame 0544. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the DUE TO TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR, THE RECORDATION DATE WAS EXECUTED DAY/MONTH/YEAR AND SHOULD READ OCTOBER 1, 2016.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NIR KAPELUSHNIK	10/01/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POWER ME TECH LTD.
Street Address:	5 KINERET STREET, 19TH FLOOR, BSR3 BUILDING
City:	BNEI-BRAK
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	5126237

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62338889
Application Number:	16495549

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-420-2200

Email: AWeaver@BlankRome.com

Correspondent Name: BLANK ROME LLP
Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET, NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	159805-00104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER S. PERRY
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander S. Perry/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=159805-00104 - Previous Submission Kalepushnik Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056445 FRAME: 0557

506691726

source=159805-00104 - Previous Submission Kalepushnik Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056445 FRAME: 0558

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6731259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NIR KAPELUSHNIK	01/10/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POWER ME TECH LTD.
Street Address:	5 KINERET STREET, 19TH FLOOR, BSR3 BUILDING
City:	BNEI-BRAK
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	5126237

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62338889
Application Number:	16495549

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-042-2200

Email: AWeaver@BlankRome.com

Correspondent Name: BLANK ROME LLP
Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET, NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	159805-00104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER S. PERRY
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander S. Perry/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Kalepushnik Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056445 FRAME: 0559

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignor"):

Nir KAPELUSHNIK

25 Calanit Street, 4069600 Ein-Vered, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Power Me Tech Ltd. 5 Kineret Street, 19th Floor, BSR3 Building 5126237 Bnei-Brak Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

#### NEW METHOD FOR REDUCING INTERNAL RESISTANCE OF PRIMARY CELLS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/338,889, filed on May 19, 2016, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 69107

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSI	GNOR	
TOOL	OLVOIN	

ASSIGNEE

Power Me Tech Ltd.

Nir KAPELUSHNIK

Date:

Signature :

ADAM AVNO

Capacity:

CEO

Date

1/10/2016

PATENT REEL: 056445 FRAME: 0560

RECORDED: 06/01/2021